

GAHC010199302023



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : WP(C)/5685/2023

DEBENDRA NATH PHUKAN
S/O LATE MOHINI NATH PHUKAN, R/O 19, MARTELLO COURT,
PORTMARNOCK, DUBLIN, D13XF85, IRELAND. THROUGH HIS LEGALLY
CONSTITUTED ATTORNEY SHRI AMAL BORAH, S/O LATE BHABANI
CHARAN BORAH, AGED ABOUT 72 YEARS, R/O HOUSE NO. 8,
MALIBAGAN, KHARGULI, GUWAHATI-781004, ASSAM

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 4 ORS
REPRESENTED BY THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY, REVENUE
DEPARTMENT, KAMRUP (M), DISPUR, GUWAHATI-6

2:THE DEPUTY COMMISSIONER
KAMRUP (M)
GUWAHATI

3:THE ADDITIONAL DEPUTY COMMISSIONER
KAMRUP (M)
GUWAHATI

4:THE CIRCLE OFFICER
GUWAHATI REVENUE CIRCLE
GUWAHATI

5:BIRENDRA NATH PHUKAN
S/O LATE MOHINI NATH PHUKAN
R/O M.C. BARUAH ROAD
BARUWARI
GUWAHATI-781001
DIST- KAMRUP (M)
ASSA

Advocate for the Petitioner : MRS. R BORAH

Advocate for the Respondent : SC, REVENUE

B E F O R E
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KAUSHIK GOSWAMI
ORDER

10.06.2024

As prayed for by Mrs. R. Borah, learned counsel for the petitioner, list the matter after three weeks to enable her to file rejoinder affidavit against the affidavit in opposition filed by the respondent No. 5.

It further appears that affidavit-in-opposition filed by the respondent No. 5 on 07.06.2024 is not available on record.

Let Registry verify and place the same on record.

List the matter after three weeks on a date to be fixed by the Registry.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant